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PREFACE

Note that figures on the illustration page are only for
reference of spare parts number, couldn’t be used as a
repairing manual.

When you have to have your QINGQI motorcycle
repaired, please use QINGQI genuine spare parts to insure
good performance, because these parts have been inspected
strictly.

All information is about the latest product. The
manufacturer reserves the right to vary specifications if any
improvement or change occurs.

Neither duplication nor quotation is allowed without prior
written consent.

All parts marked with  (*) are components of an assembly,

these parts can not be supplied separately.

Jinan Qinggi Motorcycle Co., Ltd.
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Description

Hw &I
Qty Remarks

H1E41QMB -1 —

H1E41QMB.02-4
H1E41QMB.02-1
GB6177.1-2000

H1E41QMB.02-6
H1E41QMB.02-5
H1E41QMB.02-2

H1E41QMB.02-3

kA£3E ETRTC
A
AT
XK MR AR

Cylinder head

Gasket, cylinder head
Nut M6

Spark plug ETRTC
Cylinder

Gasket, cylinder

Stud

4 10 %



FIG.E2 B E2 itk

FIG.E2 CRANKCASE
Frs R TR DA e ®UE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
2 8—?
1 H1E41QMBO01-02 PEEIERIN Crankcase, RH 1
2 H1E41QMBO01.1-00 & Bush 2
3 H1E41QMB.01-01 VY SR Crank case, LH 1
3A H1E41QMB-A.01-01  Zeffifhk Crank case, LH 1 I
4 VAV L LN ey Crankcase assy 1
4A LA Crankcase assy 1 KB
5 H1E41QMB01.2-00 = Bush, rear shock absorber 1
6 H1E41QMBO01-05 TET Y Dowel pin 6
a 7 H1E41 QMB.01-19 fiXE] Pin, brake shoes 1
! 7A H1E52QMG.01-19 B Pin, brake shoes 1 AL

o ‘ = 8 GB8182000 12%5] M6x80 Screw M6 X 80 1
\ % % 9 GB818-2000 25T M6x85 Screw M6 X 85 3

10 GB818-2000 BRE] M6x45 Screw M6 X 45 1

d 11 H1E41QMBO01-07 AR Cover, gear box 1
5 12 H1E41QMB01-08 £y Gasket, gear box cover 1
1 13 GB818-85 WZET M6x30 Screw M6x30 5
14 GB818-85 124] M6x25 Screw M6x25 1
15 H1E41QMBO01-13 SERLRY Dowel pin 2
4/4A3/ 38 AT M8 X
16 GB5789-86-A TR Bolt M8 X 1.25x12 1
1.25x12
17 K157FMI.02-25 e Washer 1 &

H1E41QMB — 2 —



FIG.E2 B E2 itk

FIGE2 CRANKCASE
Frs 5 ER VSN e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks

Bolt M6 X 12, drain

18 GB5789-86-A TBCIIZEAE M6X 12 olug 1
19 K157FMI.01.4-00 O Gasket 1 3|
20 H1E41QMBO1-09 RN IE g:;’rs‘*t’ starteridle
21 H1E41QMBO01-15 FIES Bush 2
22 H1E41QMBO01-10 bEa Clamp 1
23 GB9074.11 12 M6 X 20 Bolt M6 X 20 2
24 H1E41QMB.14.04-00 4k Joint 2
C 25 H1E41QMB.14.03-00 B[] [ One-way valve 2
4 26 H1E41QMB14-4 WA Pipe, intake 1
! 26A  HIE41QMB-A.14.4-00 #E<% Pipe, intake 1 (1?0'\\"/5%%

AN “ ' 27 HIEA1QMBL43 S T 2 Gasket, intake pipe 1
: ©

28 GB9074.7 IZET M6x20 Screw M6x20 4

29 bR Reed valve assy 1

30 H1E41QMB14.02-00 R R e Screw 2

—

47403/ 3R

H1E41QMB -3



FIG.E3 & E3 KRG

FIGE3 LEFT CRANKCASE COVER
Fes R RS e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.01-03 B Cover, clutch 1
1A H1E41QMB-A.01-03 BhHm Cover, clutch 1 DAL
1B HIE41QMB-A.01-03A B Cover, clutch 1 Jri B
2 H1E41QMB.01-04 Oy Gasket, clutch cover 1
2A H1E41QMB-A.01-04 O Gasket, clutch cover 1 RSN
3 H1E41QMBO01-05 FENLHY Dowel pin 2
4 GB818-2000 AT M6x25H Screw M6x25H 6
5) GB818-2000 2T M6x65H Screw M6x65H 1
6 H1E41QMBO01-11 FES Spacer 1
7 H1E41QMBO01-12 e Gasket 1

H1E41QMB — 4 —



FIG.E4 EE4 HFREAT AL

FIGE4 CRANKSHAFT

A= KT LR B e &IE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.03-06 Vi % Piston 1

2 H1E41QMB.03-07.08.09 3£ Ring set, piston 1

3 H1E41QMB.03-05 IR Pin, piston 1

4 H1E41QMB.03-12 VRS R Circlip 2

5 H1E41QMB.03-10 T TERY R R Bearing 1

6 H1E41QMB.03-00 AR AT A Crankshaft assy 1

7 H1E41QMB.03-04 JEAT Rod, connecting 1 *
8 H1E41QMB.03-03 H AP A Pin, crank 1 *
9 H1E41QMB.03-02 A A Crank, RH 1 *
10 H1E41QMB.03-01 A A Crank, LH 1 *
11 H1E41QMB.03-11 AP S el R Bearing 1 *
12 H1E41QMB.03-18 HETEIESS Spacer, crankshaft 1 *
13 H1E41QMB.03-14 A7 A i & Bearing, RH 1

14 H1E41QMB.03-13 A A i A& Bearing, LH 1

15 H1E41QMB.03-16 A ihAv Oil seal, RH 1

16 H1E41QMB.03-15 A Ap i st Oil seal, LH 1

17 H1E41QMB.06D-01 AT B A4S Gear, starter 1

18 H1E41QMB.03-17 WLz IKS el Oil seal 1

H1E41QMB — 5 —
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FIG.E5 CARBURETOR
Fe5 5 SRR DA e RUE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.08-00  fhili#% ik, Carburetor assy 1
2 WRET Screw 2
3 IRET Screw 1
4 ek Joint 1
5 PR R IR Clip, needle 1
6 ST 1 A Needle, jet 1
7 T R Throttle, valve 1
8 L Jet, needle 1
9 FEAL Jet, main 1
10 Bming Jet, pilot 1
11 R Valve assy, needle 1
12 T Float 1
13 T Pin, float 1
14 e Gasket 1
15 24T Screw 2
16 JHCHIIRET Screw drain 1
17 O Y| O Ring 1
18 A AR T Cap, carburetor 1
19 LD Plate 1
20 HRET Screw 1



FIG.ES

H1E41QMB

B ES5 i
FIG.E5 CARBURETOR
Fes 5 SRS e &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
21 L Spring 1
22 AR Lever, throttle valve 1
23 W2ET Screw 1
24 WA A Shaft assy, throttle 1
25 EEt] Seat 1
26 H Ring 1
27 biES) Oil seal 1
28 i 3 Spring 1
29 H Ring 1
30 EVES ST Guide, cable 1
31 T Cover, throttle valve 1
32 g Gasket 1
33 WRET Screw 1
34 i 3 Spring 1
35 £ 950 Washer 1
36 O Hu P O Ring 1
37 PR E Adjustment 1
38 O 74 pg O Ring 1
39 AL Jet, air 1
40 i Hose 1



FIG.ES B E5 e

FIG.E5 CARBURETOR
Fes 5 SRS e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
41 /1 Hose 1
42 At A Heater, throttle 1
43 PIOTT R Switch, thermo 1
44 B EIEES Wire, carburetor heater 1
45 JetR Clamp 1
46 LB 0 I 58 Element assy, thermo 1

“ﬂ 158 é%%;g) ]

H1E41QMB -8 —
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FIGE6 OIL PUMP
A=) R LRI R g w/
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.12.1-00  HLyliZE S A Oil pump assy 1
2 H1E41QMB.12-1 o Gasket 1
3 GB9074.3-88 25T M5 X 16 Screw M5 16 1
4 H1E41QMB.12-10 T Hose, oil 1
5 H1E41QMB.12-11 W T Clamp, oil hose 1
6 H1E41QMB.12-7 W Hose, oil 1
7 H1E41QMB12-5 ke Hose, oil 1
8 H1E41QMB.12-8 4 Clamp 5
9 H1E41QMB.12-11 WERT Circlip, oil hose 1
10 H1E41QMB.12-2 Iy Gear, oil pump, driven 1
11 GB9074.4-88 $2%T M5X 20 Screw M5 20 1



FIG.E7

H1E41QMB
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FIGE7 COOLING FAN
g KT LB RS e &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.16.02-00 XU Fan, cooling 1
2 GB9074.1-88 WRET A M6 X 12 Screw M6 12 2
3 H1E41QMB.16-02 R Cowling, fan 1
4 H1E41QMB.16.01-00 ‘FiHE Cowling, cylinder 1
5 GB9074.1-88 25T M6x35 Screw M6 X 35 1
6 GB9074.4-88 BEET M6x25 Screw M6 X 25 1
7 GB9074.18-88 HYUURET ST6.3x19 Screw ST6.3x19 1
8 H1E41QMB16-01 WU 58 Case, fan 1
9 H1E41QMB.16-03 o Washer 5
10 GB823-88 LT M6 X 16 Screw M6 X 16 4
1 GB845-85 1 Bed24] ST6.3X 25 Screw ST6.3X25 2 AR pE
12 GB9074.18-88 E%ﬁggﬂﬁﬁ: STSS  SerewsTs5x19 3
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H1E41QMB
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FIGES DRIVING FACE

A=) K5 LR B Hw &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.04-21 [i] 52 B B A Face, fixed drive 1 *

2 H1E41QMB.04-20 R Fan, fixed drive face 1 *

3 H1E41QMB.04.7-00 B 3)IKz) 8414 Face, movable drive 1 *

4 H1E41QMB.04-03 SR Plate, movable drive 1 A

5 HIE41QMB.04-04  FSalilRa st 2Enh 42 3‘;2""“ movable drive 5 x

6 H1E41QMB.04.6-00  J&k: z‘(’:ger' movable drive | gy &

7 H1E41QMB.04-01 T ;zzer, movable drive 1 *

8 H1E41QMB.04-22 O Zi[E O Ring 1 *

9 GB818-85 IRET M4x8 Screw M4x8 3 *

10 H1E41QMB.04-02 FES Spacer 1 *

10A HIE41QMB-A.04-01  #45 Spacer 1 PR3N
1 HIE41QMB-A.04-02 [ i $% &l Washer 1 PRI
12 HIE41QMB.04-19 Bt Belt, drive 1

12A HIE41QMB-A.04-19  Jz s Belt, drive 1 AL
13 HIE41QMB.06.1-00  #uzh MBhik 44 Gear, Kick starter driven 1

14 HIE41QMB.06-02 A g Ratchet, kick RH 1

15 HIE41QMB.06-03 JERRA Ratchet, kick LH 1

16 HIE41QMB.06-05 "E NSk HE  Spring 1

17 HIE41QMB.06-06 g B Spacer 1

18 HIE41QMB.06-01 T 5 Wiasher 1

19 HIE41QMB.06-04 IR Nut 1



FIG.E8 B ES8 L EE
FIG.E8 DRIVING FACE
Fe5 5 RIS e RE
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
7 20 HIE41QMB.06-08 E AUF E Ring 1
21 HIE41QMB.06-07 T Washer 1
HI B A 2 Sk Clutch comp, drive 1

5 /Z//—< 8 22

10//
©)

H1E41QMB — 12 —



H1E41QMB
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FIGE9 TRANSMISSION AND GEAR
g K5 LR BN i &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

1 H1E41QMB.04-06 ekl Shaft, driven 1

2 H1E41QMB.04.5-00 MBI A Face fixed driven 1 *
3 H1E41QMB.04-16 4 Pin 3 *
4 H1E41QMB.04-24 7k Bearing 1 *
5 GB893.1-86 FLATBAES Pl 28 Circlip 28 2 *
6 H1E41QMB.04-28 7k Bearing 1 *
7 H1E41QMB.04.2-00  M\BhHi#dl & Face, movable driven 1 *
8 H1E41QMB.04.-18  jhid Oil seal 2 *
9 H1E41QMB.04-26 0 ZfE O Ring 2 *
10 H1E41QMB.04-15 ¥ 5h MBS RE Seat, movable face 1 *
11  HIE41QMB.04-17  FE% Spring 1 *
12 H1E41QMB.04.4-00 B4 as Kadl & Hub assy, clutch 1 *
12A  HIE4IQMB.044-00A B¢ 3 KA 75 Hub assy, clutch 1 *
13 H1E41QMB.04.3-00 f&3h#4 & Clutch assy 1 *
14  HIE41QMB.04-25  iZ Nut 1 *
15  H1E41QMB.04-30  #Zf} Nut 1 *
16 H1E41QMB.04.1-00 54441t Shaft, idle 1

17 GB/T276-94 e A 7k 6201 Bearing 6201 1

18 JERAE Clutch assy, driven 1

19  HIE41QMB.04-07  #fJy#E | Washer | 1



FIG.E9

H1E41QMB
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FIGE9 TRANSMISSION AND GEAR
e 5 BRR S RHE i &
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks

20 H1E41QMB.04-13 HE S P 1 Washer |1 1

21 GB/T276-94 R B Al 6201 gfjgggi SIS ET o

22 GB276-94 Yl /e R 6308 oonrd drive  shaf, -y

23 H1E41QMB.04-23 IR Ayt df Oil seal, drive shaft 1

24 H1E41QMB.04-09 S il Shaft, rear 1

24A  HIE52QMG-A04-01  J5iih Shaft, rear 1 %ﬁig;
25 H1E41QMB.04-12 Ja BN 5 Gear, final driven 1

26 H1E41QMB.04-11 Al P b 1) Circlip 11 2

27 H1E41QMB.04-10 S ity Oil seal, rear shaft 1

28 GB/T276-94 éﬁzo ﬁﬂziRsE L Bearing 6204-2RS 1

29 HIE41QMB.04-08  Hli/kJEHR Ej;fiiggr’ rear shaft

30 GB819.2-1997 24T M6x16 Screw M6x16 2

31 GBIT276-94 ek 6203 g fear axle LRy

32 H1E41QMB.04-14 S e Al e Bl 7 Bearing, idle shaft, LH 1

33 H1E41QMB.04-27 AEI Spacer | 1 *

34 H1E41QMB.04-29 £ Spacer Il 1 *



FIG.E10 & E10 k]

FIGE10 KICK STARTER
A=) R SRR SN HBom %
Ref.No. Part No. Description Q'ty Remarks
2 1 H1E41QMB.06.3-00 Rpbfshiidi4  Shaft assy, kick starter 1
1A H1E41QMB-A.06.3-00  yhieshfzl¢  Shaftassy, kick starter 2 I
2 H1E41QMB.06-11 Eahkhm i Spring 1
3 H1E41QMB.06-9 SRUITGRIILIESS Bush 1
4 H1E41QMB.06.2-00 TS Lever assy, kick starter 1 7%=
5 H1E41QMB.06-10 piay Ny Bolt 1
6 EBIFF IR Rubber 1
)
6
S

H1E41QMB — 15 —



FIG.E1l
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FIGE11 STARTING MOTOR
Fes 5 SRR SRS e &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB.06D.1.1-00  j&zhflE K  Motor assy, starting 1
2 HLAKZH & Armature assy 1 3
3 i 2 Holder assy, brush 1 *
4 BTG Spring, brush 2 &
5 W) Gasket 1 *
6 BRET M4X10  Screw M4X 10 2 i
7 HTEAE 4 Lock washer 4 2 *
8 2T Wire, starting motor 1 A
9 W2AT Screw 1 *
10 W5 ) P Gasket 1 *
11 HI1E41QMB.06D.1.2-00  BH&3R414 Clutch assy, staring motor 1
12 GB818-2000 JRAT M6 X 25 Screw M6 X 25 2



FIG.E12

H1E41QMB
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FIGE12 MAGNETO
Fes 5 SRR SRS Hw &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB07.1.2-00 EFUAA Stator assy 1
2 H1E41QMB07.1.1-00 R Rotor assy 1
3 GB823-88 25T M6x22 Screw M6x22 2
4 GB6177.2-2000 W2RE M10X1.25  Nut M10X1.25 1
5 GB1099.1-2003 B 3X 13 Key 3% 13 1
6 H1E41QMBO07.1-00 A & Magneto assy 1



FIG.E13

H1E41QMB

& E13 i i 52 B
FIGE13 TRIGGER
Fes 5 SRR SRS Hw &I
Ref.No. Part No. Description Qty Remarks
1 H1E41QMB-A.17-01 AL A Trigger 1
2 H1E41QMB-A.17-02 AR Plank 1
3 GB9074.4-88 25T M5x12 Screw M5x12 3
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Jinan Qingqi reserves the right to change, without prior written notice, of specifications, material and other items to each model.

Jinan Qinggqi continually seeks advancement in products’ improvement in different countries or areas, therefore while this manual contains the most
current product information available at the time of printing, there may be minor discrepancies between your vehicle and this manual. If there is any
question concerning this manual, please consult your local dealer.

All rights reserved. Any reprinting or unauthorized use without written permission of Jinan Qingqi Motorcycle Co.,Ltd. is expressly prohibited.



RAT: BF S TR A R 2 v
Gid: D g EE A IRARAT IR 22w
AT @ 121 E

SEELERIR



	H1E41QMB型发动机零件目录_AG50_封面.pdf
	H1E41QMB型发动机零件目录(AG50).pdf
	H1E41QMB型发动机零件目录_AG50_封底.pdf

